 The floodplain raster abutted a basin boundary and there was not an associated SOW link 
 The floodplain raster abutted a basin boundary with an associated SOW, but the cross-section 

did not cover the entire basin boundary segment along the floodplain.  

Three hundred ninety-nine (399) SOWs and the associated cross-sections were added or modified. 

7. Summary of Changes 
A total of 44 basins, 56 nodes, and 465 links were added or modified as part of the updates completed 
by Collective. Table 2 summarizes the basin, node, link, and cross section changes compared to the